CH \$265.00 3178156

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Axium Healthcare Pharmacy, Inc.		10/03/2016	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kroger Specialty Pharmacy Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1014 Vine Street	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45202	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark]
Registration Number:	3178156	GHVISIONS	
Registration Number:	3172282	HEPVISIONS	
Registration Number:	4225204	HEMOPHILIAVISIONS	1
Registration Number:	4349970	HIVVISIONS	1
Registration Number:	4292043	IMPROVING OUTCOMES, ONE RELATIONSHIP AT	
Registration Number:	4225212	IVIGVISIONS	
Registration Number:	3172285	MSVISIONS	
Registration Number:	3094381	ONCOLOGYVISIONS	
Registration Number:	3188063	RAVISIONS	
Registration Number:	4225209	RSVVISIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4159831200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-983-1802

Email: sftrademarks@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Richard L. Kirkpatrick

Address Line 1: Calendar/Docketing Department

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2824

TRADEMARK REEL: 005895 FRAME: 0589

900380382

Address Line 4: San	San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94126-2824	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard L. Kirkpatrick	
SIGNATURE:	/richard kirkpatrick/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10.251.46.21_Exchange_10-03-2016_11-06-03#page1.tif source=10.251.46.21_Exchange_10-03-2016_11-06-03#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005895 FRAME: 0590

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Axium Healthcare Pharmacy, Inc., a corporation of Florida, with a place of business at 550 Technology Park, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 (the "Assignor") owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A (the "Trademarks").

For good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign to Kroger Specialty Pharmacy Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, with a place of business at 1014 Vine Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 (the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire, full, and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any applications and/or registrations therefor, and the right to assert the Trademarks and to collect for all past, present, and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties, and proceeds of infringement suits, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur. Assignee is the successor to the Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain.

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Class	GOODS/SERVICES	Status
GHVisions	United States	3178156	44	Dispensing of medications and pharmacy care management services to aid in the management of comprehensive medical treatment for patients with growth hormone disorders, namely pediatric and adult growth hormone deficiencies	Registered
HEPVisions	United States	3172282	44	Dispensing of medications and pharmacy care management services to aid in the management of comprehensive treatments for patients with hepatitis	Registered
HEMOPHILIAVisions	United States	4225204	44	Dispensing of medications and health and wellness consulting services to aid in the management of comprehensive treatments for patients with hemophilia and bleeding disorders	Registered
HIVVisions	United States	4349970	44	Dispensing of medications and pharmacy care management services to aid in the management of comprehensive treatments for patients with human immunodeficiency virus and immune system disorders	Registered
Improving Outcomes, One Relationship at a Time	United States	4292043	44	Dispensing of medications and health and wellness consulting services	Registered
IVIGVisions	United States	4225212	44	Dispensing of medications and health and wellness consulting services to aid in the management of comprehensive treatments for patients with immune deficiencies	Registered
MSVisions	United States	3172285	44	Dispensing of medications and pharmacy care management services to aid in the management of comprehensive treatments for patients with multiple sclerosis	Registered
ONCOLOGYVisions	United States	3094381	44	Dispensing of medications and comprehensive treatment management for patients with cancer	Registered
RAVisions	United States	3188063	44	Dispensing of medications and pharmacy care management services to aid in the management of comprehensive treatments for patients with rheumatoid arthritis	Registered
RSVVisions	United States	4225209	44	Dispensing of medications and health and wellness consulting services to aid in the management of comprehensive treatments for neonatal patients with respiratory disorders	Registered